
2020 Rutgers University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-9   Conf: 0-0Home: 2-1Away: 3-6Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (130), Opp (123)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (2), Schiekofer (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Brito (1), Schiekofer
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Axelson (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Murray 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-28), Serruto (4-10),
Murray (3-5), Axelson (2-2), Bellissimo (1-1), Parkinson (1-1), Scott (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Schiekofer, Richie .375 15-15 56 15 21 5 1 2 11 34 .607 7 5 14 0 .478 1 0 3-4 35 1 1 .973
4 Dezzi, Tim .313 15-13 48 6 15 4 0 0 5 19 .396 5 0 12 2 .377 0 2 1-1 4 15 3 .864
28 Brito, Chris .265 15-15 49 8 13 1 0 3 11 23 .469 12 2 18 1 .422 1 0 0-2 128 11 0 1.000
5 DiGeorgio, Danny .259 15-15 58 11 15 3 0 0 7 18 .310 8 4 14 0 .386 0 0 1-2 23 37 2 .968
8 Nyisztor, Mike .259 15-15 54 12 14 3 0 1 10 20 .370 7 5 6 0 .382 2 0 2-2 29 1 0 1.000
7 Serruto, Peter .256 12-11 39 8 10 1 0 2 7 17 .436 3 2 11 3 .341 0 0 0-0 69 9 0 1.000
2 Welsh, Kevin .236 15-15 55 8 13 1 1 1 8 19 .345 6 0 11 1 .306 1 1 1-1 21 53 4 .949
40 Owens, Sam .233 12-12 43 7 10 2 0 0 6 12 .279 4 5 11 1 .365 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Valderrama, Victor .225 13-13 40 4 9 1 0 0 5 10 .250 4 1 13 0 .298 2 0 2-2 22 0 0 1.000
32 Sweeney, Jordan .438 12-1 16 1 7 1 0 1 5 11 .688 0 1 4 0 .471 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
25 Shulman, Grant .259 11-4 27 4 7 0 1 0 1 9 .333 2 0 8 0 .310 0 0 0-0 2 9 2 .846
1 Axelson, Andy .143 7-4 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 0 1 .143 0 2 0-0 33 2 0 1.000
23 Rodriguez, Josh .083 9-2 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 2 8 0 .267 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
3 Greco, Anthony .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Blum, Kevin .000 8-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
31 Horneck, Reece .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 15-15 517 88 137 22 3 10 77 195 .377 60 27 132 9 .367 7 6 12-16 382 159 16 .971
Opponents .277 15-15 501 89 139 20 4 8 80 191 .381 63 25 101 9 .383 4 6 6-16 399 150 16 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Newman, Jacob 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 2 2 0 1 2
41 Rutkowski, Harry 2.74 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 18 10 7 7 14 2 1 0 .225 2 5 0 0 2
13 Muller, Kyle 3.18 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 14 5 4 5 8 1 1 0 .292 0 1 0 0 0
14 Reardon, Eric 4.32 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 6 4 4 5 12 1 0 0 .200 4 3 0 0 0
20 Bellissimo, Jared 4.50 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 7 5 1 7 1 0 0 .302 1 0 0 1 0
11 Scott, Parker 4.80 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 2 15.0 17 8 8 2 10 1 0 1 .270 2 0 0 0 1
19 Ciccone, Matt 5.40 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 6 6 6 8 2 1 3 .282 0 2 0 0 1
16 Murray, Tevin 5.51 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 16 14 10 14 18 2 0 0 .276 1 6 0 1 0
27 Genuario, Tommy 6.41 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 25 14 14 11 13 4 0 3 .305 1 1 1 0 0
44 Acosta, Steven 10.80 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 7 6 6 6 2 0 1 .304 1 1 0 0 0
35 Parkinson, Jack 13.50 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 10 10 4 4 4 1 0 .370 0 4 0 1 0
Totals 5.23 6-9 55 15 0 0 3 127.1 139 89 74 63 101 20 4 8 .277 14 25 1 4 6
Opponents 4.97 9-6 58 15 0 0 1 133.3 137 88 74 60 132 22 3 10 .265 23 27 2 7 6



2020 Rutgers University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Brito, Chris 139 128 11 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Serruto, Peter 78 69 9 0 1.000 1 4 6 .400 0 0
1 Axelson, Andy 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
8 Nyisztor, Mike 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Valderrama, Victor 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sweeney, Jordan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Rutkowski, Harry 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
27 Genuario, Tommy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Scott, Parker 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
39 Blum, Kevin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rodriguez, Josh 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Parkinson, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Ciccone, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Bellissimo, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Reardon, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schiekofer, Richie 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DiGeorgio, Danny 62 23 37 2 .968 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Welsh, Kevin 78 21 53 4 .949 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dezzi, Tim 22 4 15 3 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Shulman, Grant 13 2 9 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Murray, Tevin 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
13 Muller, Kyle 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Newman, Jacob 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Greco, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Owens, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Horneck, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Acosta, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 557 382 159 16 .971 32 6 8 .429 1 0
Opponents 565 399 150 16 .972 28 12 4 .750 2 0


